

**Court No. - 44**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 1251 of 2019

**Petitioner :-** Yashin

**Respondent :-** District Director Of Consolidation And 5 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Brajesh Shukla

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,Kripa Shanker  
Yadav,Manish Dev

**Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi,J.**

Heard Sri Brajesh Shukla, learned counsel for petitioner, Sri Manish Dev, learned counsel for respondent No. 2 and learned Standing counsel for State- respondents.

The contention of learned counsel for the petitioner is that the chak of the petitioner was disturbed by respondent No.1- District Deputy of Consolidation, Amroha while allowing the revision filed by respondent No. 2 without considering his case and hardships and a '*uddan chak*' was allotted to him which is not over his original holding.

Matter requires consideration.

Sri Manu Dev, Advocate has accepted the notice on behalf of respondent No. 2.

Issue notice to respondent Nos. 3 to 6, returnable at an early date.

Step be taken within a week by registered/speed post.

All the respondents are directed to file counter affidavit within two months.

List in the last week of August, 2019.

Till the next date of listing, parties are directed to maintain *status quo* as on today.

**Order Date :-** 16.5.2019

Sweety